

## Services District

## Final - Engineers Estimate of Probable Construction Cost

## Schedule A - Base Bid

ITEM No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL BID PRICE
<b>Saddle Creek Dr, Oak Creek Dr. and Oakwood Place</b>					
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	\$ 29,900.00	1	\$ 29,900.00
2	Traffic Control/Traffic control plan/Construction Area Sign	LS	\$ 15,000.00	1	\$ 15,000.00
3	Water pollution Control	LS	\$ 5,000.00	1	\$ 5,000.00
4	Adjust Existing Manhole Frames and Covers to Finished Grade	EA	\$ 800.00	31	\$ 24,800.00
5	Adjust Water Valve Box, Can, and Cap to Finished Grade	EA	\$ 400.00	56	\$ 22,400.00
6	Remove and reconstruct 18-inch HDPE pipe	LF	\$ 180.00	20	\$ 3,600.00
7	Install 2" PVC Conduit, Schedule 40	LF	\$ 40.00	140	\$ 5,600.00
8	Install 3" PVC Conduit, Schedule 40	LF	\$ 45.00	220	\$ 9,900.00
9	Cold Mill Existing AC; 1 INCH Uniform Thickness	SF	\$ 0.20	132,500	\$ 26,500.00
10	Taper Cold Mill Existing AC; 1 INCH to 2 INCH Varying Thickness	SF	\$ 0.30	142,400	\$ 42,720.00
11	Construct Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) Overlay (2 INCH)	TN	\$ 85.00	3,620	\$ 307,700.00
12	Furnish and Install High Tensile Fiber (HTF)	LB	\$ 10.00	3,620	\$ 36,200.00
13	Apply Micro-Surfacing	SF	\$ 0.30	55,100	\$ 16,530.00
14	Remove and Reconstruct 6" AC Full Depth	SF	\$ 6.00	6,600	\$ 39,600.00
15	Construct Drainage Inlet, Type GO per Caltrans Std Plan D73E	EA	\$ 4,500.00	1	\$ 4,500.00
16	Remove and Reconstruct Settled Curb and Gutter	LF	\$ 50.00	50	\$ 2,500.00
17	Striping Removals	LS	\$ 1,000.00	1	\$ 1,000.00
18	Install Striping, Marking and Signage	LS	\$ 3,000.00	1	\$ 3,000.00
19	Slurry Seal Joint Treatment	LF	\$ 1.00	1,000	\$ 1,000.00
<b>Subtotal</b>					<b>\$ 597,450.00</b>
10% Contingency =					\$ 60,000.00
<b>Total Cost (Schedule A) =</b>					<b>\$ 657,450.00</b>

## Schedule B - Additive Alternate

ITEM No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL BID PRICE
<b>Saddle Creek Dr</b>					
1	Sawcut and Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Dike	LF	\$ 4.00	3750	\$ 15,000.00
2	Construct Type A2-8 Curb & Gutter Per Caltrans Std Plan A87A	LF	\$ 35.00	3750	\$ 131,250.00
<b>Subtotal</b>					<b>\$ 146,250.00</b>
10% Contingency =					\$ 15,000.00
<b>Total Cost(Schedule B) =</b>					<b>\$ 161,250.00</b>

## Schedule C - Additive Alternate

ITEM No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL BID PRICE
<b>Oak Wood Place Micro-Surfacing</b>					
1	Apply Micro-Surfacing (Oak Wood Place)	SF	\$ 0.30	25,900	\$ 7,770.00
<b>Subtotal</b>					<b>\$ 7,770.00</b>
10% Contingency =					\$ 1,000.00
<b>Total Cost(Schedule C) =</b>					<b>\$ 8,770.00</b>